
 
Round 1 February 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Cricklade Fencing Club £2,000 

Exim Dance Company CIC £1,890 

Faithworks Wessex (FWW) £20,000 

Footsteps Counselling and Care £20,000 

Forest of Hearts £19,968 

Home-Start Staffordshire Moorlands £16,000 

In Charley's Memory £19,351 

Llanymynech Amateur Dramatic Society £2,000 

Lyme Regis Development Trust £19,852 

PANDAS FOUNDATION £20,000 

RicNic Trust £6,500 

SOS Silence of Suicide £20,000 

Tewkesbury Sea Cadets £6,000 

The Burrough Harmony Centre £14,700 

The Life Community (TLC) £13,669 

The Springhead Trust Limited £20,000 

Wicked Weather Watch £19,972 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 2 March 2021 
 

  

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

CHAOS Cornwall CIC £1,995 

Cultivate Cornwall CIC £1,976 

Disability Solutions West Midlands £19,984 

Hawks Green, Heath Hayes & Wimblebury 
Environmental Groupp 

£2,000 

HIgh Bickington Playing field Association £19,903 

Home-start Kernow £20,000 

Mayes Creative Limited £2,000 

Mission Diverse CIC £2,000 

Ovacome £17,420 

PCC of Holy Trinity Church Barnstaple £561 

Poole Communities Trust £19,743 

Rage Arts £19,720 

Sensory Trust £14,747 

Sight Support West of England £6,874 

Somewhere House (Somerset) Limited £18,990 

Soundhouse Brass £19,974 

Welcome Group Halesowen £1,650 

Wetwheels South West CIC £2,000 

Wild Embers £2,000 

XTND-Improving Futures £20,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Round 3 April 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Action for M.E. £10,912 

African French Speaking Community Support (AFSCS) £12,950 

Avon Vale Tennis and Croquet Club £14,649 

Bristol and Bath Parks Foundation £16,085 

Cheltenham Housing Aid Centre £19,760 

Cotswold Friends £20,000 

Dartmoor Activity Centre Broadleas £20,000 

Fair Action £9,900 

Gloucestershire Bundles £11,480 

Hope Support Services £19,599 

Malachi Community Trust £19,749 

MYTIME £15,000 

Nadder Community Energy (NCE) £2,000 

Open Minds Active £2,000 

Our Space (Staffs) Ltd £14,225 

Sandwell Parents for Disabled Children £19,840 

Sexual Trauma and Recovery Services - Dorset Rape 
Crisis 

£18,150 

The Dorchester Trust for Counselling and Psychotherapy £5,000 

Ubley Play Area £11,589 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 4 May 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

BE FESTIVAL CIC £1,800 

Braunton Wanderers FC £1,000 

Coldharbour Mill Trust Ltd £20,000 

Droitwich Theatre and Arts Club Ltd £20,000 

Families in Grief (FIG) £9,300 

KEY4LIFE CIO £20,000 

Malvern Youth and Community Trust £20,000 

Perkisound CIO £15,100 

Soundwell Music Therapy Trust £10,000 

Square Peg Activities Limited £19,603 

Tectona Trust Ltd. £18,500 

The Bromsgrove Youth and Community Hub £17,640 

The Southmead Project £19,768 

Toucan for Children CIO £20,000 

Water Lily Project £19,800 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 5 June 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
acta community theatre agency ltd (renamed from 
original) 

£10,890 

Berkeley Educational Swimming Trust £20,000 

Blandford Youth Advice & Information Centre (known as 
TREADS 

£7,864 

Bluebell Care Trust £18,000 

Care Home Volunteers £10,000 

DIYYA £17,480 

ecobirmingham £19,000 

Friar Park Millennium Centre £17,264 

Headway North Staffordshire (Head Injuries 
Association) Ltd 

£20,000 

Home-Start Birmingham Central and South-West £19,923 

Live Music Now (South West) £13,520 

Manor Park Sailing Club £2,000 

Network of Wellbeing £19,579 

Pant Memorial Institute £20,000 

Par Bay Community Trust £20,000 

Penhaligon's Friends £11,940 

The King's Way Church £10,400 

West Devon Art Workshops CIC £2,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 6 July 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Brixham Admiral Swim Company Ltd £16,500 

Citizens Advice Torridge, North, Mid & West Devon £19,996 

Coventry Migrant Womens Houses £1,220 

Empire Fighting Chance £18,536 

Every Cloud Play & Creative Arts Therapy CIC £2,000 

Fair Shares Gloucestershire £17,131 

Honiton Community Advice Service £2,000 

Manaton and East Dartmoor Theatre £18,500 

Music for Wellbeing 2016 CIC £2,000 

Prime Skatepark £19,497 

Salus Fatigue Foundation £19,889 

The 2 Minute Foundation £19,999 

The Hugs Foundation £10,000 

Transition Town Totnes £18,422 

Women Acting in Today's Society (WAITS) £19,988 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 7 August 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

APPROACH SUPPORTING YOUR LIFE YOUR WAY £20,000 

Avon Needs Trees £20,000 

Blessed 2 Bless Community Project £8,620 

Bournemouth BMX Club £2,000 

Citizens Advice - Bath and North East Somerset £20,000 

Ekta-Unity Voluntary Organisation £19,976 

Folio Theatre £16,875 

GL Communities £19,480 

Hearts and Hands Stafford £2,000 

Home-Start Birmingham North West £19,962 

Langtree Parish Hall £7,872 

Madley Environmental Study Centre £4,880 

Memory Matters Foundation £19,970 

Oasis Community Hub: Warndon £17,777 

Project MAMA £12,321 

THE FORGET ME NOT CHORUS (FMNC) £19,319 

The Gina Project CIC £1,972 

The Keepers - Wotton Area Community Hub £5,000 

The Viney Hill Christian Adventure Centre £20,000 

Totnes Rural Area Youth Engagement project £17,520 

We're Eco Community Interest Company £1,824 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 8 September 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Bridgwater United Community Sports Trust £2,000 

Community Council of Shropshire £18,043 

DORCAS (Daughters, Optimistic, Respect, Courage, 
Assurance & 

£10,000 

Energy Sparks £20,000 

Friends of Shillingford Wood - CIO £10,000 

Goals Beyond Grass £20,000 

Good Afternoon Arts & Crafts £635 

Higham Lane Leisure Association £8,019 

Insight Gloucestershire £20,000 

Mentoring Plus £16,017 

Nature's SAFE £10,000 

Northern Slopes Initiative £1,999 

PAT BENSON COMMUNITY SPORTS FOUNDATION £19,995 

PramaLife £19,525 

Somerset and Wessex Eating Disorder Association £10,413 

The Lily Mae Foundation £14,584 

The Peter Pan Centre Ltd £17,799 

The Village (Village of Forgiveness) £16,224 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 9 October 2021 
 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Axminster and Lyme Cancer Support £5,000 

Beyond the Horizon Charity £20,000 

Brierley Hill Babybank £14,723 

Citizens Advice in East Dorset and Purbeck Ltd £18,508 

CLEAR Emotional Trauma and Therapy Specialists £20,000 

Devon Mammal Group £7,378 

ECHO for Extra Choices in Herefordshire Limited £19,856 

Loaves N Fishes (known as Provision House) £18,655 

Open Harmony CIC £2,000 

Paul's Place (South West) £14,877 

Rising Girl £19,958 

SAFE AND SOUND DORSET £19,776 

Shropshire Union Canal Society £13,335 

St Sampson’s church South Hill £2,000 

The Cracked Slipper Company £8,864 

The Old Store Studio £1,915 

Worcester Snoezelen CIO £20,000 

 


